
Date 25th September 2016
Venue Lilleshall National Sports Centre
Judges
Lord Patron
Tournamount Organiser
Organisers Address
Weather

Ladies Recurve Hits Tens X'S
Grand 
Total

1st Eva Henderson-Hirst EMAS Roy Matthews Medal 144 25 13 1203
2nd Verity Gray Warwickshire WMAS Medal 142 29 8 1183
3rd Kim Copson EMAS WMAS Medal 144 21 6 1179

Ladies Compound

1st Jacquie Holmes Worcestershire Roy Matthews Medal 144 46 23 1345
2nd Sarah Moon EMAS WMAS Medal 144 59 21 1321
3rd Helen Neuman EMAS WMAS Medal 144 62 17 1320

Ladies Longbow

1st Julie Cousins EMAS Roy Matthews Medal 117 4 0 602
2nd Lyn Anderson Shropshire WMAS Medal 85 2 0 404
3rd Fran Hardisty Worcestershire WMAS Medal 73 0 0 334

Gents Recurve

1st Tom Hall Warwickshire Roy Matthews Medal 144 52 21 1290
2nd Jason Relf Worcestershire WMAS Medal 144 37 10 1232
3rd Pete Webb Worcestershire WMAS Medal 144 35 13 1210

Gent Compound

1st Carl Richards Warwickshire Roy Matthews Medal 144 71 29 1340
2nd Dave Martel Worcestershire WMAS Medal 144 72 30 1331
3rd Nigel Lane EMAS WMAS Medal 144 35 22 1330

Gents Longbow

1st Henry Evans Worcestershire Roy Matthews Medal 121 6 1 737
2nd Rob Hodgetts Worcestershire WMAS Medal 87 0 0 623
3rd Andrew McClennon EMAS WMAS Medal 107 3 2 592

Recurve Team Worcestershire Roy Matthews Trophy 9079

Compound Team Worcestershire Trophy 3987

Longbow Team Worcestershire Trophy 1071

1st Worcestershire 14137
2nd Shropshire 13281
3rd Warwickshire 13067
4th Staffordshire 12970
5th Herefordshire 5148

West Midlands Archery Society

Regional Inter-county match

County Team Combined scores final standings

County Team Awards

Results Sheet
Individual Awards



Full Team Results

Herefordshire Recurve 90/70 70/60 50 30 Tens X's Score
Chris Bottle 243 300 302 328 30 4 1173
Luke Evans 180 247 284 319 15 3 1030

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Score 2203

Herefordshire Compound
Grant Lloyd 289 302 306 334 30 11 1231
Neil White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carolyn Warren 297 311 301 326 31 8 1235

Team Score 2466

Herefordshire Longbow David Cartwright 57 104 102 216 2 0 479
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Score 479
5148

Shropshire Recurve 90/70 70/60 50 30 Tens X's Score
James Beckett 244 283 266 324 15 5 1117
Eddie Moss 220 276 263 324 24 4 1083
Martin preece 214 279 270 309 19 5 1072
Ryan Woodhouse 218 259 246 318 22 5 1041
Simon Nelms 201 246 268 305 10 4 1020
Charlotte-Llewellen- 281 298 249 306 23 11 1134
Izabela Booth 248 291 259 299 13 4 1097
Natalie Ellis 244 295 253 296 21 3 1088

Team Score 8652

Shropshire Compound
Andrew Shepherd 292 325 306 341 49 24 1264
Craig Lucas 298 320 294 338 38 9 1250
Kay Lucas 308 324 306 341 40 18 1279

Team Score 3793

Shropshire Longbow David Anderson 58 64 99 211 0 0 432
Lyn Anderson 89 103 66 146 2 0 404

Team Score 836
13281

Staffordshire Recurve 90/70 70/60 50 30 Tens X's Score
Carl Barrington 255 292 278 332 27 8 1157
John Hancock 255 283 284 318 27 7 1140
Martin James 255 263 260 308 9 4 1086
Conner Rides 238 263 261 311 17 5 1073
Bob Bellett 228 272 247 322 14 2 1069
Veronique Oakes 242 286 240 312 17 7 1080
Amanda Hodgetts 256 254 240 306 13 8 1056
Katie Watkins 239 202 209 272 11 1 922

Team Score 8583

Overall Team Score

Overall Team Score



Full Team Results

Staffordshire Compound
Ryan Jeavons 320 326 317 344 51 21 1307
Wayne Evans 304 311 308 338 39 16 1261
Shanon Clay 312 318 309 333 38 17 1272

Team Score 3840

Staffordshire Longbow Ian Bennett 24 58 34 127 1 1 243
Jo Broadbent 35 74 41 154 2 0 304

Team Score 547
12970

Warwickshire Recurve 90/70 70/60 50 30 Tens X's Score
Tom Hall 290 329 321 350 52 21 1290
Lee Wiliams 275 312 290 328 36 12 1205
Richard Anderson 260 290 281 297 19 6 1128
James Jeffs 240 273 291 320 25 5 1124
Tim Jackson 208 208 227 294 12 6 937
Verity Gray 284 305 277 327 29 8 1183
Natalie Gee 269 298 283 312 22 6 1162
Hannah Rowley 230 225 262 304 21 11 1011

Team Score 9040

Warwickshire Compound
Dave Payne 267 267 300 330 19 8 1164
Rob Lewington 284 278 295 313 24 9 1170
Sam Payne 310 304 286 304 21 9 1204

Team Score 3538

Warwickshire Longbow Albert Gee 44 81 142 222 1 1 489
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Score 489
13067

Worcestershire Recurve 90/70 70/60 50 30 Tens X's Score
Jason Relf 277 303 306 346 37 10 1232
Pete Webb 274 304 296 336 35 13 1210
Paul Clay 254 293 279 330 27 11 1156
Neill Garratt 265 290 262 337 33 11 1154
Kevin Gayton 233 282 275 341 27 6 1131
Hazel Blisset 261 283 250 299 14 7 1093
Betsy Johnson 263 287 230 295 17 8 1075
Melissa Smallman 230 273 245 280 11 4 1028

Team Score 9079

Worcestershire Compound
Dave Martel 311 335 333 352 72 30 1331
Chris Price 318 326 321 346 59 24 1311
Jacquie Holmes 336 328 325 356 46 23 1345

Team Score 3987

Worcestershire Longbow Henry Evans 104 188 196 249 6 1 737
Fran Hardisty 52 56 66 160 0 0 334

Team Score 1071
14137Overall Team Score

Overall Team Score

Overall Team Score



Style County Target Name 1 doz 2 doz 3 doz Total 4 doz 5 doz 6 doz Total 7 doz 8 doz 9 doz Total 10 doz 11 doz 12 doz Total Score Hits Tens X's key
Compound Warwickshire 36A Carl Richards 106 106 105 317 113 112 112 337 103 116 117 336 118 115 117 350 1340 144 71 29 correct score
Compound Worcestershire 24B Dave Martel 104 101 106 311 112 111 112 335 114 109 110 333 117 119 116 352 1331 144 72 30 signed for score
Compound EMAS 34B Nigel Lane 112 108 105 325 111 115 113 339 103 110 113 326 114 115 111 340 1330 144 35 22 actual score
Compound EMAS 26A David Bramley 103 109 104 316 111 114 111 336 105 111 109 325 114 116 120 350 1327 144 66 27
Compound Staffordshire 29A Andy Brooks 107 102 107 316 110 108 111 329 111 110 112 333 116 117 114 347 1325 144 56 21
Compound Warwickshire 40B Julian Beauquet 103 107 105 315 106 113 110 329 106 114 112 332 112 117 117 346 1322 144 65 20
Compound EMAS 21A Geoff Thomas 103 107 107 317 107 112 113 332 106 108 104 318 114 117 117 348 1315 144 58 20
Compound Worcestershire 39C Chris Price 105 108 105 318 105 108 113 326 102 111 108 321 118 112 116 346 1311 144 59 24
Compound Staffordshire 22C Ryan Jeavons 109 101 110 320 109 111 106 326 104 106 107 317 114 119 111 344 1307 144 51 21
Compound EMAS 37C Neill Brown 106 96 102 304 105 106 109 320 109 108 107 324 117 116 116 349 1297 144 52 23
Compound Worcestershire 27A Scott Potter 100 104 98 302 101 109 106 316 96 109 103 308 118 113 118 349 1275 144 44 17
Compound Shropshire 23B Andrew Shepherd 102 92 98 292 106 113 106 325 92 108 106 306 111 116 114 341 1264 142 49 24
Compound Staffordshire 25A Wayne Evans 99 100 105 304 103 102 106 311 106 107 95 308 115 110 113 338 1261 144 39 16
Compound Shropshire 33B Craig Lucas 102 99 97 298 103 112 105 320 81 102 111 294 111 113 114 338 1250 144 38 9
Compound Warwickshire 41B Paul Roberts 102 85 100 287 108 109 105 322 96 99 105 300 113 110 114 337 1246 144 39 7
Compound Herefordshire 32C Grant Lloyd 100 98 91 289 97 101 104 302 102 101 103 306 112 109 113 334 1231 144 30 11
Compound Shropshire 30C Winston Damerum 83 113 96 292 83 103 96 282 103 109 105 317 109 111 114 334 1225 144 36 15
Compound Shropshire 31B Mark Gerrard 88 86 103 277 98 97 103 298 100 103 109 312 110 113 110 333 1220 144 31 13
Compound Shropshire 28A Leigh Bradshaw 100 86 94 280 98 98 104 300 108 108 85 301 112 116 108 336 1217 143 30 12
Compound EMAS 38B Lee Waterfield 107 94 94 295 98 107 94 299 93 99 96 288 112 107 112 331 1213 142 34 13
Compound Warwickshire 35C Rob Lewington 104 92 88 284 89 99 90 278 96 102 97 295 101 109 103 313 1170 144 24 9
Compound Warwickshire 20C Dave Payne 93 90 84 267 86 84 97 267 97 102 101 300 109 110 111 330 1164 144 19 8
Compound Herefordshire 42C Neil White DNS 0 0 0 0 0
Longbow Worcestershire 20A Henry Evans 45 34 25 104 49 53 86 188 77 61 58 196 83 76 90 249 737 121 6 1
Longbow Worcestershire 21B Rob Hodgetts 16 38 7 61 42 60 33 135 53 57 68 178 83 75 91 249 623 87 0 0
Longbow EMAS 23C Andrew McClennon 28 32 17 77 42 23 42 107 72 56 49 177 79 70 82 231 592 107 3 2
Longbow EMAS 19A Wayne Hibberd 25 8 31 64 47 53 43 143 43 49 28 120 63 65 65 193 520 100 3 0
Longbow Warwickshire 22B Albert Gee 19 21 4 44 10 27 44 81 45 47 50 142 62 79 81 222 489 95 1 1
Longbow Herefordshire 22A David Cartwright 18 17 22 57 25 48 31 104 37 45 20 102 60 80 76 216 479 93 2 0 480
Longbow Warwickshire 18B Phil Short 12 16 15 43 21 38 43 102 31 43 39 113 57 68 71 196 454 87 0 0
Longbow Warwickshire 21C Paul Tonks 25 13 18 56 23 32 41 96 17 43 46 106 68 58 53 179 437 105 4 1
Longbow Shropshire 18C David Anderson 18 25 15 58 10 21 33 64 29 31 39 99 78 61 72 211 432 93 0 0
Longbow Warwickshire 19C Rob Plenderleith 4 25 12 41 49 43 28 120 20 22 28 70 51 56 52 159 390 83 2 0
Longbow Shropshire 19B Paul Nelms 14 1 9 24 27 7 13 47 37 32 40 109 58 50 58 166 346 72 2 0
Longbow Staffordshire 18A Ian Bennett 3 8 13 24 13 31 14 58 4 22 8 34 47 29 51 127 243 56 1 1
Longbow Shropshire 20B Sam Dixon DNS 0 0 0 0 0
Recurve Warwickshire 31C Tom Hall 90 100 100 290 107 111 111 329 106 106 109 321 117 115 118 350 1290 144 52 21
Recurve Worcestershire 40A Jason Relf 95 85 97 277 96 105 102 303 100 101 105 306 116 117 113 346 1232 144 37 10
Recurve Worcestershire 32B Pete Webb 98 91 85 274 102 104 98 304 96 97 103 296 114 110 112 336 1210 144 35 13
Recurve EMAS 35B Arthur Coveney 95 89 84 268 101 107 100 308 93 99 106 298 109 113 112 334 1208 144 32 11
Recurve Warwickshire 37A Lee Wiliams 95 93 87 275 107 100 105 312 101 94 95 290 111 105 112 328 1205 143 36 12
Recurve EMAS 36C James Young 93 75 87 255 103 95 100 298 96 100 101 297 110 109 107 326 1176 144 24 8
Recurve Herefordshire 40C Chris Bottle 89 81 73 243 96 103 101 300 104 103 95 302 106 112 110 328 1173 144 30 4
Recurve EMAS 32A Geof Evans 96 83 71 250 100 91 95 286 102 93 94 289 107 113 112 332 1157 144 26 10
Recurve Staffordshire 37B Carl Barrington 92 80 83 255 94 96 102 292 89 92 97 278 107 114 111 332 1157 143 27 8
Recurve Worcestershire 31A Paul Clay 85 83 86 254 85 105 103 293 97 89 93 279 104 110 116 330 1156 144 27 11
Recurve Worcestershire 38C Neill Garratt 92 90 83 265 96 92 102 290 80 89 93 262 111 113 113 337 1154 144 33 11
Recurve EMAS 24C Phil Middleton 82 88 85 255 93 87 96 276 94 95 104 293 106 110 105 321 1145 144 24 11
Recurve Staffordshire 39B John Hancock 89 94 72 255 100 91 92 283 88 101 95 284 102 103 113 318 1140 144 27 7

Recurve Worcestershire 43C Kevin Gayton 68 77 88 233 99 92 91 282 82 99 94 275 114 110 117 341 1131 143 27 6
Recurve Warwickshire 30B Richard Anderson 99 75 86 260 98 89 103 290 100 85 96 281 103 93 101 297 1128 142 19 6 1129
Recurve Warwickshire 39A James Jeffs 75 77 88 240 91 84 98 273 88 103 100 291 109 107 104 320 1124 143 25 5
Recurve EMAS 27B Tim Oliver 82 78 82 242 78 101 93 272 98 98 95 291 102 105 110 317 1122 144 21 7
Recurve Shropshire 34A James Beckett 88 83 73 244 82 97 104 283 75 100 91 266 108 108 108 324 1117 143 15 5 1127
Recurve EMAS 29C Steve Copson 81 71 86 238 95 94 102 291 88 96 86 270 101 105 104 310 1109 143 20 3
Recurve Worcestershire 34C Roger Smith 83 83 77 243 83 86 95 264 88 92 94 274 106 103 107 316 1093 143 15 4 1097
Recurve Staffordshire 23A Martin James 84 87 84 255 77 89 97 263 97 91 72 260 100 105 103 308 1086 144 9 4
Recurve Shropshire 24A Eddie Moss 69 78 73 220 96 89 91 276 83 88 92 263 105 108 111 324 1083 143 24 4
Recurve Staffordshire 35A Conner Rides 81 84 73 238 88 96 79 263 84 91 86 261 94 110 107 311 1073 143 17 5
Recurve Shropshire 25C Martin preece 77 65 72 214 86 91 102 279 80 94 96 270 104 104 101 309 1072 143 19 5
Recurve Worcestershire 41A Steve Short 76 76 64 216 85 100 102 287 91 81 85 257 99 107 105 311 1071 143 22 7

Recurve Staffordshire 42B Bob Bellett 79 77 72 228 90 86 96 272 69 83 95 247 106 108 108 322 1069 143 14 2 1070
Recurve Worcestershire 28C Daniel Finn 84 75 80 239 77 93 94 264 88 93 78 259 103 99 102 304 1066 143 11 3
Recurve Shropshire 26C Ryan Woodhouse 72 82 64 218 71 89 99 259 83 91 72 246 100 109 109 318 1041 141 22 5
Recurve Staffordshire 36B Hayden Aric Martin 66 83 57 206 95 82 79 256 81 85 94 260 105 103 111 319 1041 143 13 7
Recurve Herefordshire 29B Luke Evans 35 72 73 180 81 76 90 247 103 85 96 284 105 106 108 319 1030 140 15 3
Recurve Shropshire 42A Simon Nelms 72 68 61 201 72 81 93 246 84 88 96 268 104 102 99 305 1020 143 10 4
Recurve Staffordshire 28B Mark Harrison 91 51 75 217 64 74 77 215 75 91 84 250 99 87 102 288 970 143 4 2
Recurve Warwickshire 38A Tim Jackson 76 54 78 208 74 66 68 208 71 76 80 227 99 92 103 294 937 143 12 6
Recurve Shropshire 27C Tim Benbow DNS 0 0 0 0 0
Recurve Warwickshire 33A Barry Stevenson DNS 0 0 0 0 0
Recurve EMAS 33C Martin Wolstenholme DNS 0 0 0 0 0
Recurve Shropshire 41C Martin Gulliver DNS 0 0 0 0 0

Recurve Warwickshire 43A Richard Priestly DNS 0 0 0 0 0

30m90m 70m 50m



key
Style County Target Name 1 doz 2 doz 3 doz Total 4 doz 5 doz 6 doz Total 7 doz 8 doz 9 doz Total 10 doz 11 doz 12 doz Total Score Hits Tens X's

Compound Worcestershire 3A Jacquie Holmes 110 115 111 336 108 110 110 328 108 106 111 325 119 119 118 356 1345 144 46 23
Compound EMAS 9C Sarah Moon 108 109 104 321 110 111 112 333 102 106 106 314 118 119 116 353 1321 144 59 21 correct score
Compound EMAS 7B Helen Neuman 109 109 98 316 109 112 110 331 112 99 112 323 117 115 118 350 1320 144 62 17 signed for score 
Compound Worcestershire 12A Ann Rutland 107 102 109 318 110 106 106 322 102 107 106 315 114 116 113 343 1298 144 56 16 actual score
Compound Worcestershire 4A Sheila Harris 107 107 105 319 107 110 111 328 100 103 107 310 110 114 112 336 1293 144 39 16
Compound Shropshire 8A Kay Lucas 105 102 101 308 102 111 111 324 99 96 111 306 114 111 116 341 1279 144 40 18
Compound Staffordshire 10C Shanon Clay 105 104 103 312 106 106 106 318 101 103 105 309 107 113 113 333 1272 144 38 17
Compound Herefordshire 6C Carolyn Warren 106 92 99 297 96 106 109 311 91 108 102 301 106 113 107 326 1235 144 31 8
Compound Warwickshire 11A Sam Payne 105 101 104 310 106 96 102 304 96 94 96 286 98 104 102 304 1204 144 21 9
Compound Staffordshire 2A Lisa Mason 96 93 96 285 97 90 95 282 87 95 92 274 98 106 103 307 1148 144 19 8
Compound Staffordshire 1A Dot Cooper 88 95 85 268 94 80 96 270 75 90 98 263 102 101 103 306 1107 143 15 7
Compound Herefordshire 5B Shirley Payne DNS 0 0 0 0 0
Longbow EMAS 15C Julie Cousins 46 45 41 132 44 44 64 152 44 40 23 107 79 57 75 211 602 117 4 0
Longbow Shropshire 14C Lyn Anderson 31 38 20 89 49 21 33 103 19 15 32 66 49 53 44 146 404 85 2 0
Longbow Worcestershire 16A Fran Hardisty 19 10 23 52 12 27 17 56 17 18 31 66 54 74 32 160 334 73 0 0
Longbow Worcestershire 15A Penny Neaverson 19 12 25 56 35 17 20 72 8 24 31 63 43 37 53 133 324 68 0 0
Longbow Shropshire 16C Penny Turner 29 17 19 65 21 32 43 96 0 8 11 19 36 56 43 135 315 74 0 0
Longbow Staffordshire 16B Jo Broadbent 10 13 12 35 25 26 23 74 13 14 14 41 43 59 52 154 304 62 2 0
Longbow Shropshire 15B Katie Clarke 7 4 1 12 15 5 26 46 13 33 10 56 18 24 34 76 190 45 2 2
Recurve EMAS 11B Eva Henderson-Hirst 104 92 86 282 101 101 105 307 99 93 94 286 108 112 108 328 1203 144 25 13
Recurve Warwickshire 5C Verity Gray 93 97 94 284 97 100 108 305 88 96 93 277 109 109 109 327 1183 142 29 8 1193
Recurve EMAS 3C Kim Copson 95 87 94 276 100 103 95 298 91 95 95 281 101 108 115 324 1179 144 21 6
Recurve EMAS 14A Michelle Coy 85 92 89 266 105 105 97 307 88 91 93 272 111 112 108 331 1176 143 35 9
Recurve EMAS 4C Anne Smith 92 93 94 279 99 101 111 311 84 98 90 272 105 105 103 313 1175 144 19 3
Recurve Warwickshire 13C Natalie Gee 83 84 102 269 97 100 101 298 88 101 94 283 100 107 105 312 1162 144 22 6
Recurve EMAS 10B Helen Faulkner 99 88 95 282 96 92 103 291 92 96 83 271 99 105 106 310 1154 144 22 6
Recurve Shropshire 13B Charlotte-Llewellen-Smith 94 98 89 281 93 99 106 298 79 86 84 249 98 106 102 306 1134 142 23 11
Recurve Shropshire 12C Izabela Booth 78 84 86 248 88 102 101 291 89 84 86 259 96 102 101 299 1097 143 13 4
Recurve Worcestershire 2C Hazel Blisset 78 92 91 261 93 95 95 283 81 79 90 250 96 99 104 299 1093 144 14 7
Recurve Shropshire 1C Natalie Ellis 87 84 73 244 102 92 101 295 94 71 88 253 98 104 94 296 1088 143 21 3
Recurve Staffordshire 4B Veronique Oakes 89 77 76 242 91 97 98 286 70 81 89 240 100 104 108 312 1080 144 17 7
Recurve Worcestershire 8C Betsy Johnson 89 92 82 263 90 92 105 287 82 74 74 230 99 101 95 295 1075 143 17 8
Recurve Staffordshire 7C Amanda Hodgetts 94 85 77 256 72 88 94 254 77 83 80 240 108 96 102 306 1056 143 13 8
Recurve Worcestershire 9A Melissa Smallman 80 71 79 230 98 87 88 273 76 89 80 245 91 93 96 280 1028 143 11 4
Recurve EMAS 13A Lynn Fisher 75 86 64 225 85 81 94 260 91 84 80 255 93 92 100 285 1025 141 13 5
Recurve Warwickshire 2B Hannah Rowley 72 88 70 230 69 67 89 225 78 99 85 262 99 107 98 304 1011 140 21 11 1021
Recurve Shropshire 3B Carman Jennings 81 81 64 226 90 79 89 258 82 77 81 240 91 100 96 287 1011 144 6 3
Recurve Worcestershire 6B Sharon Willetts 81 81 70 232 78 86 82 246 87 92 89 268 98 94 88 280 1004 140 14 4 1026
Recurve Shropshire 11C Jayne Clark 48 95 65 208 85 82 72 239 64 78 79 221 95 104 98 297 965 140 16 6
Recurve EMAS 12B Nikke Cade 69 80 77 226 80 86 83 249 74 67 78 219 81 91 92 264 957 142 11 3 958
Recurve Warwickshire 10A Terri Noone 72 64 75 211 81 88 78 247 66 75 69 210 97 93 98 288 956 143 11 1
Recurve Staffordshire 9B Katie Watkins 73 76 90 239 54 76 72 202 62 78 69 209 92 91 89 272 922 136 11 1
Recurve Worcestershire 7A Tammy Milsom 70 51 54 175 54 76 86 216 74 94 85 253 87 95 94 276 920 136 5 1
Recurve Staffordshire 6A Kathy Glover 50 50 56 156 90 77 79 246 45 76 89 210 91 95 97 283 895 134 10 3
Recurve Worcestershire 5A Sharon Medhurst 47 71 49 167 81 67 66 214 38 57 61 156 58 85 76 219 756 132 4 1
Recurve Warwickshire 14B TBA DNS 0 0 0 0 0

30m70m 60m 50m



County Herefordshire County Herefordshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Grant Lloyd 289 302 306 334 30 11 1231 Chris Bottle 243 300 302 328 30 4 1173
Neil White 0 0 0 0 0 Luke Evans 180 247 284 319 15 3 1030

County Herefordshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
David Cartw 57 104 102 216 2 0 479

County Herefordshire County Herefordshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Carolyn War 297 311 301 326 31 8 1235
Shirley Payn 0 0 0 0 0

County Herefordshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score



County Shropshire County Shropshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Andrew Shepherd 292 325 306 341 49 24 1264 James Beckett 244 283 266 324 15 5 1117
Craig Lucas 298 320 294 338 38 9 1250 Eddie Moss 220 276 263 324 24 4 1083
Winston Dameru 292 282 317 334 36 15 1225 Martin preece 214 279 270 309 19 5 1072
Mark Gerrard 277 298 312 333 31 13 1220 Ryan Woodhouse 218 259 246 318 22 5 1041
Leigh Bradshaw 280 300 301 336 30 12 1217 Simon Nelms 201 246 268 305 10 4 1020

Tim Benbow 0 0 0 0 0
Martin Gulliver 0 0 0 0 0

County Shropshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
David Anderson 58 64 99 211 0 0 432
Paul Nelms 24 47 109 166 2 0 346
Sam Dixon 0 0 0 0 0

County Shropshire County Shropshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Kay Lucas 308 324 306 341 40 18 1279 Charlotte-Llewellen- 281 298 249 306 23 11 1134

Izabela Booth 248 291 259 299 13 4 1097
Natalie Ellis 244 295 253 296 21 3 1088
Carman Jennings 226 258 240 287 6 3 1011
Jayne Clark 208 239 221 297 16 6 965

County Shropshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Lyn Anderson 89 103 66 146 2 0 404
Penny Turner 65 96 19 135 0 0 315
Katie Clarke 12 46 56 76 2 2 190



County Staffordshire County Staffordshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Ryan Jeavons 320 326 317 344 51 21 1307 Carl Barrington 255 292 278 332 27 8 1157
Wayne Evans 304 311 308 338 39 16 1261 John Hancock 255 283 284 318 27 7 1140
Andy Brooks 316 329 333 347 56 21 1325 Martin James 255 263 260 308 9 4 1086

Conner Rides 238 263 261 311 17 5 1073
Bob Bellett 228 272 247 322 14 2 1069
Hayden Aric Martin 206 256 260 319 13 7 1041
Mark Harrison 217 215 250 288 4 2 970

County Staffordshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Ian Bennett 24 58 34 127 1 1 243

County Staffordshire County Staffordshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Shanon Clay 312 318 309 333 38 17 1272 Veronique Oakes 242 286 240 312 17 7 1080
Lisa Mason 285 282 274 307 19 8 1148 Amanda Hodgetts 256 254 240 306 13 8 1056
Dot Cooper 268 270 263 306 15 7 1107 Katie Watkins 239 202 209 272 11 1 922

Kathy Glover 156 246 210 283 10 3 895

County Staffordshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Jo Broadbent 35 74 41 154 2 0 304



County Warwickshire County Warwickshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Dave Payne 267 267 300 330 19 8 1164 Tom Hall 290 329 321 350 52 21 1290
Rob Lewington 284 278 295 313 24 9 1170 Lee Wiliams 275 312 290 328 36 12 1205
Carl Richards 317 337 336 350 71 29 1340 Richard Anderson 260 290 281 297 19 6 1128
Julian Beauquet 315 329 332 346 65 20 1322 James Jeffs 240 273 291 320 25 5 1124
Paul Roberts 287 322 300 337 39 7 1246 Tim Jackson 208 208 227 294 12 6 937

Barry Stevenson 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Priestly 0 0 0 0 0

County Warwickshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Albert Gee 44 81 142 222 1 1 489
Phil Short 43 102 113 196 0 0 454
Paul Tonks 56 96 106 179 4 1 437
Rob Plenderleith 41 120 70 159 2 0 390

County Warwickshire County Warwickshire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Sam Payne 310 304 286 304 21 9 1204 Verity Gray 284 305 277 327 29 8 1183

Natalie Gee 269 298 283 312 22 6 1162
Hannah Rowley 230 225 262 304 21 11 1011
Terri Noone 211 247 210 288 11 1 956
TBA 0 0 0 0 0

County Warwickshire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score



County Worcestershire County Worcestershire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Dave Martel 311 335 333 352 72 30 1331 Jason Relf 277 303 306 346 37 10 1232
Chris Price 318 326 321 346 59 24 1311 Pete Webb 274 304 296 336 35 13 1210
Scott Potter 302 316 308 349 44 17 1275 Paul Clay 254 293 279 330 27 11 1156

Neill Garratt 265 290 262 337 33 11 1154
Kevin Gayton 233 282 275 341 27 6 1131
Roger Smith 243 264 274 316 15 4 1093
Steve Short 216 287 257 311 22 7 1071
Daniel Finn 239 264 259 304 11 3 1066

County Worcestershire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Henry Evans 104 188 196 249 6 1 737
Rob Hodgetts 61 135 178 249 0 0 623

County Worcestershire County Worcestershire
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Jacquie Holm 336 328 325 356 46 23 1345 Hazel Blisset 261 283 250 299 14 7 1093
Ann Rutland 318 322 315 343 56 16 1298 Betsy Johnson 263 287 230 295 17 8 1075
Sheila Harris 319 328 310 336 39 16 1293 Melissa Smallm 230 273 245 280 11 4 1028

Sharon Willetts 232 246 268 280 14 4 1004
Tammy Milsom 175 216 253 276 5 1 920
Sharon Medhur 167 214 156 219 4 1 756

County Worcestershire
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Fran Hardisty 52 56 66 160 0 0 334
Penny Neave 56 72 63 133 0 0 324



County EMAS County EMAS
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Nigel Lane 325 339 326 340 35 22 1330 Arthur Coveney 268 308 298 334 32 11 1208
David Bramley 316 336 325 350 66 27 1327 James Young 255 298 297 326 24 8 1176
Geoff Thomas 317 332 318 348 58 20 1315 Geof Evans 250 286 289 332 26 10 1157
Neill Brown 304 320 324 349 52 23 1297 Phil Middleton 255 276 293 321 24 11 1145
Lee Waterfield 295 299 288 331 34 13 1213 Tim Oliver 242 272 291 317 21 7 1122

Steve Copson 238 291 270 310 20 3 1109
Martin Wolstenholme 0 0 0 0 0

County EMAS
Style Longbow

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Andrew McClennon 77 107 177 231 3 2 592
Wayne Hibberd 64 143 120 193 3 0 520

County EMAS County EMAS
Style Compound Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Sarah Moon 321 333 314 353 59 21 1321 Eva Henderson-Hirst 282 307 286 328 25 13 1203
Helen Neuman 316 331 323 350 62 17 1320 Kim Copson 276 298 281 324 21 6 1179

Michelle Coy 266 307 272 331 35 9 1176
Anne Smith 279 311 272 313 19 3 1175
Helen Faulkner 282 291 271 310 22 6 1154
Lynn Fisher 225 260 255 285 13 5 1025
Nikke Cade 226 249 219 264 11 3 957

County EMAS
Style Recurve

Name Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Tens X's Score
Eva Henderson-Hirst 282 307 286 328 25 13 1203
Kim Copson 276 298 281 324 21 6 1179
Michelle Coy 266 307 272 331 35 9 1176
Anne Smith 279 311 272 313 19 3 1175
Helen Faulkner 282 291 271 310 22 6 1154
Lynn Fisher 225 260 255 285 13 5 1025
Nikke Cade 226 249 219 264 11 3 957



Compound EMAS 34B Nigel Lane 112 108 105 325 111 115 113 339 103 110 113 326 114 115 111 340 1330 key
Compound EMAS 26A David Bramley 103 109 104 316 111 114 111 336 105 111 109 325 114 116 120 350 1327
Longbow EMAS 23C Andrew McCellan 28 32 17 77 42 23 42 107 72 56 49 177 79 70 82 231 592
Recurve EMAS 35B Arthur Coveney 95 89 84 268 101 107 100 308 93 99 106 298 109 113 112 334 1208 correct score
Recurve EMAS 36C James Young 93 75 87 255 103 95 100 298 96 100 101 297 110 109 107 326 1176 signed for score 
Recurve EMAS 32A Geof Evans 96 83 71 250 100 91 95 286 102 93 94 289 107 113 112 332 1157 actual score
Recurve EMAS 24C Phil Middleton 82 88 85 255 93 87 96 276 94 95 104 293 106 110 105 321 1145
Recurve EMAS 27B Tim Oliver 82 78 82 242 78 101 93 272 98 98 95 291 102 105 110 317 1122
Compound EMAS 9C Sarah Moon 108 109 104 321 110 111 112 333 102 106 106 314 118 119 116 353 1321
Longbow EMAS 15C Julie Cousins 46 45 41 132 44 44 64 152 44 40 23 107 79 57 75 211 602
Recurve EMAS 11B Eva Henderson-Hirst 104 92 86 282 101 101 105 307 99 93 94 286 108 112 108 328 1203
Recurve EMAS 3C Kim Copson 95 87 94 276 100 103 95 298 91 95 95 281 101 108 115 324 1179
Recurve EMAS 14A Michelle Coy 85 92 89 266 105 105 97 307 88 91 93 272 111 112 108 331 1176
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CompoundWarwickshir 36A Carl Richards 106 106 105 317 113 112 112 337 103 116 117 336 118 115 117 350 1340
CompoundWorcestersh 24B Dave Martel 104 101 106 311 112 111 112 335 114 109 110 333 117 119 116 352 1331
LongbowWorcestersh 20A Henry Evans 45 34 25 104 49 53 86 188 77 61 58 196 83 76 90 249 737
Recurve Warwickshir 31C Tom Hall 90 100 100 290 107 111 111 329 106 106 109 321 117 115 118 350 1290
RecurveWorcestersh 40A Jason Relf 95 85 97 277 96 105 102 303 100 101 105 306 116 117 113 346 1232
RecurveWorcestersh 32B Pete Webb 98 91 85 274 102 104 98 304 96 97 103 296 114 110 112 336 1210
Recurve Warwickshir 37A Lee Wiliams 95 93 87 275 107 100 105 312 101 94 95 290 111 105 112 328 1205
Recurve Herefordshir 40C Chris Bottle 89 81 73 243 96 103 101 300 104 103 95 302 106 112 110 328 1173
CompoundWorcestersh 3A Jacquie Holmes 110 115 111 336 108 110 110 328 108 106 111 325 119 119 118 356 1345
Longbow Shropshire 14C Lyn Anderson 31 38 20 89 49 21 33 103 19 15 32 66 49 53 44 146 404
RecurveWarwickshir 5C Verity Gray 93 97 94 284 97 100 108 305 88 96 93 277 109 109 109 327 1183 1193
RecurveWarwickshir 13C Natalie Gee 83 84 102 269 97 100 101 298 88 101 94 283 100 107 105 312 1162
Recurve Shropshire 13B Charlotte-Llewellen-Smith 94 98 89 281 93 99 106 298 79 86 84 249 98 106 102 306 1134
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Style Compound Style Compound

Name County Hits Tens X's Score Name County Hits Tens X's Score
Carl Richards Jacquie Holmes

Warwickshire 144 71 29 1340 Worcestershire 144 46 23 1345

Dave Martel Sarah Moon
Worcestershire 144 72 30 1331 EMAS 144 59 21 1321

Nigel Lane Helen Neuman
EMAS 144 35 22 1330 EMAS 144 62 17 1320

David Bramley Ann Rutland
EMAS 144 66 27 1327 Worcestershire 144 56 16 1298

Andy Brooks Sheila Harris
Staffordshire 144 56 21 1325 Worcestershire 144 39 16 1293

Julian Beauquet Kay Lucas
Warwickshire 144 65 20 1322 Shropshire 144 40 18 1279

Geoff Thomas Shanon Clay
EMAS 144 58 20 1315 Staffordshire 144 38 17 1272

Chris Price Carolyn Warren
Worcestershire 144 59 24 1311 Herefordshire 144 31 8 1235

Ryan Jeavons Sam Payne
Staffordshire 144 51 21 1307 Warwickshire 144 21 9 1204

Neill Brown Lisa Mason
EMAS 144 52 23 1297 Staffordshire 144 19 8 1148

Scott Potter Dot Cooper
Worcestershire 144 44 17 1275 Staffordshire 143 15 7 1107

Andrew Shepherd Shirley Payne
Shropshire 142 49 24 1264 Herefordshire 0

Wayne Evans
Staffordshire 144 39 16 1261

Craig Lucas
Shropshire 144 38 9 1250

Paul Roberts
Warwickshire 144 39 7 1246

Grant Lloyd
Herefordshire 144 30 11 1231

Winston Damerum
Shropshire 144 36 15 1225

Mark Gerrard
Shropshire 144 31 13 1220

Leigh Bradshaw
Shropshire 143 30 12 1217

Lee Waterfield
EMAS 142 34 13 1213

Rob Lewington

Style Recurve Style Recurve

Name County Hits Tens X's Score Name County Hits Tens X's Score
Tom Hall Eva Henderson-Hirst

Warwickshire 144 52 21 1290 EMAS 144 25 13 1203

Jason Relf Verity Gray
Worcestershire 144 37 10 1232 Warwickshire 142 29 8 1183

Pete Webb Kim Copson
Worcestershire 144 35 13 1210 EMAS 144 21 6 1179

Arthur Coveney Michelle Coy
EMAS 144 32 11 1208 EMAS 143 35 9 1176

Lee Wiliams Anne Smith
Warwickshire 143 36 12 1205 EMAS 144 19 3 1175

James Young Natalie Gee
EMAS 144 24 8 1176 Warwickshire 144 22 6 1162

Chris Bottle Helen Faulkner
Herefordshire 144 30 4 1173 EMAS 144 22 6 1154

Geof Evans Charlotte-Llewellen-Smith
EMAS 144 26 10 1157 Shropshire 142 23 11 1134

Carl Barrington Izabela Booth
Staffordshire 143 27 8 1157 Shropshire 143 13 4 1097

Paul Clay Hazel Blisset
Worcestershire 144 27 11 1156 Worcestershire 144 14 7 1093

Neill Garratt Natalie Ellis
Worcestershire 144 33 11 1154 Shropshire 143 21 3 1088

Phil Middleton Veronique Oakes
EMAS 144 24 11 1145 Staffordshire 144 17 7 1080

John Hancock Betsy Johnson
Staffordshire 144 27 7 1140 Worcestershire 143 17 8 1075

Kevin Gayton Amanda Hodgetts
Worcestershire 143 27 6 1131 Staffordshire 143 13 8 1056

Richard Anderson Melissa Smallman
Warwickshire 142 19 6 1128 Worcestershire 143 11 4 1028

James Jeffs Lynn Fisher
Warwickshire 143 25 5 1124 EMAS 141 13 5 1025

Tim Oliver Carman Jennings
EMAS 144 21 7 1122 Shropshire 144 6 3 1011

James Beckett Hannah Rowley
Shropshire 143 15 5 1117 Warwickshire 140 21 11 1011



Steve Copson Sharon Willetts
EMAS 143 20 3 1109 Worcestershire 140 14 4 1004

Roger Smith Jayne Clark
Worcestershire 143 15 4 1093 Shropshire 140 16 6 965

Martin James Nikke Cade
Staffordshire 144 9 4 1086 EMAS 142 11 3 957

Eddie Moss Terri Noone
Shropshire 143 24 4 1083 Warwickshire 143 11 1 956

Conner Rides Katie Watkins
Staffordshire 143 17 5 1073 Staffordshire 136 11 1 922

Martin preece Tammy Milsom
Shropshire 143 19 5 1072 Worcestershire 136 5 1 920

Steve Short Kathy Glover
Worcestershire 143 22 7 1071 Staffordshire 134 10 3 895

Bob Bellett Sharon Medhurst
Staffordshire 143 14 2 1069 Worcestershire 132 4 1 756

Daniel Finn TBA
Worcestershire 143 11 3 1066 Warwickshire 0

Ryan Woodhouse
Shropshire 141 22 5 1041

Hayden Aric Martin
Staffordshire 143 13 7 1041

Luke Evans
Herefordshire 140 15 3 1030

Simon Nelms
Shropshire 143 10 4 1020

Mark Harrison
Staffordshire 143 4 2 970

Tim Jackson 
Warwickshire 143 12 6 937

Tim Benbow
Shropshire 0

Richard Priestly
Warwickshire 0

Martin Gulliver
Shropshire 0

Barry Stevenson
Warwickshire 0

Martin Wolstenholme
EMAS 0

Style Longbow
Style Longbow

Name County Hits Tens X's Score
Henry Evans Name County Hits Tens X's Score

Worcestershire 121 6 1 737 Julie Cousins
EMAS 117 4 0 602

Rob Hodgetts
Worcestershire 87 0 0 623 Lyn Anderson

Shropshire 85 2 0 404
Andrew McClennon

EMAS 107 3 2 592 Fran Hardisty
Worcestershire 73 0 0 334

Wayne Hibberd
EMAS 100 3 0 520 Penny Neaverson

Worcestershire 68 0 0 324
Albert Gee

Warwickshire 95 1 1 489 Penny Turner
Shropshire 74 0 0 315

David Cartwright
Herefordshire 93 2 0 479 Jo Broadbent

Staffordshire 62 2 0 304
Phil Short

Warwickshire 87 0 0 454 Katie Clarke
Shropshire 45 2 2 190

Paul Tonks
Warwickshire 105 4 1 437

David Anderson
Shropshire 93 0 0 432

Rob Plenderleith
Warwickshire 83 2 0 390

Paul Nelms
Shropshire 72 2 0 346

Ian Bennett
Staffordshire 56 1 1 243

Sam Dixon
Shropshire 0



Ladies Recurve
70mtrs 60mtrs 50mtrs 30mtrs Hits Tens X's Score

1 Eva Henderson-HEMAS 282 307 286 328 144 25 13 1203
2 Verity Gray Warwickshire 284 305 277 327 142 29 8 1183
3 Kim Copson EMAS 276 298 281 324 144 21 6 1179
4 Michelle Coy EMAS 266 307 272 331 143 35 9 1176
5 Anne Smith EMAS 279 311 272 313 144 19 3 1175
6 Natalie Gee Warwickshire 269 298 283 312 144 22 6 1162
7 Helen Faulkner EMAS 282 291 271 310 144 22 6 1154
8 Charlotte-Llewell Shropshire 281 298 249 306 142 23 11 1134
9 Izabela Booth Shropshire 248 291 259 299 143 13 4 1097

10 Hazel Blisset Worcestershire 261 283 250 299 144 14 7 1093
11 Natalie Ellis Shropshire 244 295 253 296 143 21 3 1088
12 Veronique OakesStaffordshire 242 286 240 312 144 17 7 1080
13 Betsy Johnson Worcestershire 263 287 230 295 143 17 8 1075
14 Amanda Hodgett Staffordshire 256 254 240 306 143 13 8 1056
15 Melissa SmallmaWorcestershire 230 273 245 280 143 11 4 1028
16 Lynn Fisher EMAS 225 260 255 285 141 13 5 1025
17 Hannah Rowley Warwickshire 230 225 262 304 140 21 11 1011
18 Carman JenningsShropshire 226 258 240 287 144 6 3 1011
19 Sharon Willetts Worcestershire 232 246 268 280 140 14 4 1004
21 Nikke Cade EMAS 226 249 219 264 142 11 3 957
23 Katie Watkins Staffordshire 239 202 209 272 136 11 1 922
24 Tammy Milsom Worcestershire 175 216 253 276 136 5 1 920
25 Kathy Glover Staffordshire 156 246 210 283 134 10 3 895
26 Sharon MedhurstWorcestershire 167 214 156 219 132 4 1 756
27 TBA Warwickshire 0 0 0 0 0

Style Compound
Ladies Compound 70mtrs 60mtrs 50mtrs 30mtrs Hits Tens X's Score

Name County Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Hits Tens X's Score
1 Jacquie Holmes Worcestershire 336 328 325 356 144 46 23 1345
2 Sarah Moon EMAS 321 333 314 353 144 59 21 1321
3 Helen Neuman EMAS 316 331 323 350 144 62 17 1320
4 Sheila Harris Worcestershire 319 328 310 336 144 39 16 1293
5 Shanon Clay Staffordshire 312 318 309 333 144 38 17 1272
6 Carolyn Warren Herefordshire 297 311 301 326 144 31 8 1235
7 Sam Payne Warwickshire 310 304 286 304 144 21 9 1204
8 Lisa Mason Staffordshire 285 282 274 307 144 19 8 1148
9 Dot Cooper Staffordshire 268 270 263 306 143 15 7 1107

10 Shirley Payne Herefordshire 0 0 0 0 0

Full Individual Results



Style Recurve
Ladies Longbow 70mtrs 60mtrs 50mtrs 30mtrs Hits Tens X's Score

Name County Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Hits Tens X's Score
1 Eva Henderson-HEMAS 282 307 286 328 144 25 13 1203
2 Verity Gray Warwickshire 284 305 277 327 142 29 8 1183
3 Kim Copson EMAS 276 298 281 324 144 21 6 1179
4 Michelle Coy EMAS 266 307 272 331 143 35 9 1176
5 Anne Smith EMAS 279 311 272 313 144 19 3 1175
6 Natalie Gee Warwickshire 269 298 283 312 144 22 6 1162
7 Helen Faulkner EMAS 282 291 271 310 144 22 6 1154
8 Charlotte-Llewell Shropshire 281 298 249 306 142 23 11 1134
9 Izabela Booth Shropshire 248 291 259 299 143 13 4 1097

10 Hazel Blisset Worcestershire 261 283 250 299 144 14 7 1093
11 Natalie Ellis Shropshire 244 295 253 296 143 21 3 1088
12 Veronique OakesStaffordshire 242 286 240 312 144 17 7 1080
13 Betsy Johnson Worcestershire 263 287 230 295 143 17 8 1075
14 Amanda Hodgett Staffordshire 256 254 240 306 143 13 8 1056
15 Melissa SmallmaWorcestershire 230 273 245 280 143 11 4 1028
16 Lynn Fisher EMAS 225 260 255 285 141 13 5 1025
17 Hannah Rowley Warwickshire 230 225 262 304 140 21 11 1011
18 Carman JenningsShropshire 226 258 240 287 144 6 3 1011
19 Sharon Willetts Worcestershire 232 246 268 280 140 14 4 1004
20 Jayne Clark Shropshire 208 239 221 297 140 16 6 965
21 Nikke Cade EMAS 226 249 219 264 142 11 3 957
22 Terri Noone Warwickshire 211 247 210 288 143 11 1 956
23 Katie Watkins Staffordshire 239 202 209 272 136 11 1 922
24 Tammy Milsom Worcestershire 175 216 253 276 136 5 1 920
25 Kathy Glover Staffordshire 156 246 210 283 134 10 3 895
26 Sharon MedhurstWorcestershire 167 214 156 219 132 4 1 756
27 TBA Warwickshire 0 0 0 0 0

Style Recurve
Gents Recurve 90mtrs 70mtrs 50mtrs 30mtrs Hits Tens X's Score

Name County Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Hits Tens X's Score
1 Tom Hall Warwickshire 290 329 321 350 144 52 21 1290
3 Pete Webb Worcestershire 274 304 296 336 144 35 13 1210
5 Lee Wiliams Warwickshire 275 312 290 328 143 36 12 1205
6 James Young EMAS 255 298 297 326 144 24 8 1176
7 Chris Bottle Herefordshire 243 300 302 328 144 30 4 1173
8 Geof Evans EMAS 250 286 289 332 144 26 10 1157
9 Carl Barrington Staffordshire 255 292 278 332 143 27 8 1157

10 Paul Clay Worcestershire 254 293 279 330 144 27 11 1156
11 Neill Garratt Worcestershire 265 290 262 337 144 33 11 1154
12 Phil Middleton EMAS 255 276 293 321 144 24 11 1145
13 John Hancock Staffordshire 255 283 284 318 144 27 7 1140



14 Kevin Gayton Worcestershire 233 282 275 341 143 27 6 1131
15 Richard Anderso Warwickshire 260 290 281 297 142 19 6 1128
16 James Jeffs Warwickshire 240 273 291 320 143 25 5 1124
17 Tim Oliver EMAS 242 272 291 317 144 21 7 1122
18 James Beckett Shropshire 244 283 266 324 143 15 5 1117
19 Steve Copson EMAS 238 291 270 310 143 20 3 1109
20 Roger Smith Worcestershire 243 264 274 316 143 15 4 1093
21 Martin James Staffordshire 255 263 260 308 144 9 4 1086
22 Eddie Moss Shropshire 220 276 263 324 143 24 4 1083
23 Conner Rides Staffordshire 238 263 261 311 143 17 5 1073
24 Martin preece Shropshire 214 279 270 309 143 19 5 1072
25 Steve Short Worcestershire 216 287 257 311 143 22 7 1071
27 Daniel Finn Worcestershire 239 264 259 304 143 11 3 1066
29 Hayden Aric Mar Staffordshire 206 256 260 319 143 13 7 1041
30 Luke Evans Herefordshire 180 247 284 319 140 15 3 1030
31 Simon Nelms Shropshire 201 246 268 305 143 10 4 1020
32 Mark Harrison Staffordshire 217 215 250 288 143 4 2 970
33 Tim Jackson Warwickshire 208 208 227 294 143 12 6 937
34 Richard Priestly Warwickshire 0 0 0 0 0
35 Tim Benbow Shropshire 0 0 0 0 0
36 Martin Gulliver Shropshire 0 0 0 0 0
37 Barry Stevenson Warwickshire 0 0 0 0 0
38 Martin WolstenhoEMAS 0 0 0 0 0

Style Compound
Gents Compound 90mtrs 70mtrs 50mtrs 30mtrs Hits Tens X's Score

Name County Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Hits Tens X's Score
1 Carl Richards Warwickshire 317 337 336 350 144 71 29 1340
2 Dave Martel Worcestershire 311 335 333 352 144 72 30 1331
3 Nigel Lane EMAS 325 339 326 340 144 35 22 1330
4 David Bramley EMAS 316 336 325 350 144 66 27 1327
5 Andy Brooks Staffordshire 316 329 333 347 144 56 21 1325
6 Julian Beauquet Warwickshire 315 329 332 346 144 65 20 1322
7 Geoff Thomas EMAS 317 332 318 348 144 58 20 1315
8 Chris Price Worcestershire 318 326 321 346 144 59 24 1311
9 Ryan Jeavons Staffordshire 320 326 317 344 144 51 21 1307

10 Neill Brown EMAS 304 320 324 349 144 52 23 1297
11 Scott Potter Worcestershire 302 316 308 349 144 44 17 1275
12 Andrew Shepher Shropshire 292 325 306 341 142 49 24 1264
13 Wayne Evans Staffordshire 304 311 308 338 144 39 16 1261
14 Craig Lucas Shropshire 298 320 294 338 144 38 9 1250
15 Paul Roberts Warwickshire 287 322 300 337 144 39 7 1246
16 Grant Lloyd Herefordshire 289 302 306 334 144 30 11 1231
17 Winston DameruShropshire 292 282 317 334 144 36 15 1225



18 Mark Gerrard Shropshire 277 298 312 333 144 31 13 1220
19 Leigh Bradshaw Shropshire 280 300 301 336 143 30 12 1217
20 Lee Waterfield EMAS 295 299 288 331 142 34 13 1213
21 Rob Lewington Warwickshire 284 278 295 313 144 24 9 1170
22 Dave Payne Warwickshire 267 267 300 330 144 19 8 1164
23 Neil White Herefordshire 0 0 0 0 0

Style Longbow
Gents Longbow 90mtrs 70mtrs 50mtrs 30mtrs Hits Tens X's Score

Name County Total Total2 Total3 Total4 Hits Tens X's Score
1 Henry Evans Worcestershire 104 188 196 249 121 6 1 737
2 Rob Hodgetts Worcestershire 61 135 178 249 87 0 0 623
3 Andrew McClennEMAS 77 107 177 231 107 3 2 592
4 Wayne Hibberd EMAS 64 143 120 193 100 3 0 520
5 Albert Gee Warwickshire 44 81 142 222 95 1 1 489
6 David Cartwright Herefordshire 57 104 102 216 93 2 0 479
7 Phil Short Warwickshire 43 102 113 196 87 0 0 454
8 Paul Tonks Warwickshire 56 96 106 179 105 4 1 437
9 David Anderson Shropshire 58 64 99 211 93 0 0 432

10 Rob Plenderleith Warwickshire 41 120 70 159 83 2 0 390
11 Paul Nelms Shropshire 24 47 109 166 72 2 0 346
12 Ian Bennett Staffordshire 24 58 34 127 56 1 1 243
13 Sam Dixon Shropshire 0 0 0 0 0
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